
NAVARRO COLLEGE FOOTBALL  
SWJCFC CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES 

SWJCFC CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES (1996-Present) 

YEAR - CHAMPIONSHP GAME (Site) 
2022 - Kilgore 39, New Mexico Military Institute 12 (Wool Bowl, Roswell, NM) 
2021 - New Mexico Military Institute 45, Tyler 10  (Wool Bowl, Roswell, NM) 
2020 - No SWJCFC Playoffs or Championship Game. (Coronavirus Pandemic) 
2019 – Navarro 36, New Mexico Military Institute 35  (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana) 
2018 – Kilgore 62, NE Oklahoma A&M 19  (R.E. St. John Memorial Stadium, Kilgore, Tx) 
2017 – Northeastern Oklahoma A&M 26, TVCC 10  (Bruce Field, Athens, Tx) 
2016 – Trinity Valley 54, Kilgore 41 (OT)  (Bruce Field, Athens, Tx) 
2015 – Kilgore 42, Navarro 28  (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana, Tx) 
2014 – Trinity Valley 73, Tyler 46  (Bruce Field, Athens, Tx) 
2013 – Trinity Valley 56, Navarro 45  (Bruce Field, Athens, Tx)   VACATED 
2012 – Navarro 62, Northeastern Oklahoma A&M 24 (Robertson Field, Miami, Ok) 
2011 – Navarro 33, Tyler 29  (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana, Tx) 
2010 – Navarro 52, Trinity Valley 27 (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana, Tx) 
2009 – Blinn 45, Navarro 34 (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana, Tx) 
2008 – Blinn 49, Navarro 24 (Tiger Stadium, Corsicana, Tx) 
2007 – Navarro 54, Kilgore 28  (RE St. John Memorial Stadium, Kilgore, Tx) 
2006 – Blinn 20, Kilgore 14 (OT)  (Spencer Stadium, Brenham) 
2005 – Trinity Valley 49, NE Oklahoma A&M 41 (Bruce Field, Athens)                                                            
2004 – Kilgore 21, Tyler 14  (RE St. John Memorial Stadium, Kilgore, Tx)                                    
2003 – Northeastern Oklahoma A&M 37, Tyler 34 (Trinity Mother Frances-Rose Stadium, Tyler, Tx)                        
2002 – Northeastern Oklahoma A&M 14, Trinity Valley 7 (Robertson Field, Miami, Ok.) 
2001 – Kilgore 14, Tyler 7 (Pennington Field, Bedford, Tx -- Red River Bowl) 
2000 – Tyler 23, Northeastern Oklahoma A&M 21 (Pennington Field, Bedford, Tx  --Red River Bowl) 
1999 – Trinity Valley 48, Navarro 14 (Pennington Field, Bedford, Tx  -- Red River Bowl) 
1998 – NE Oklahoma A&M 28, Navarro 25  (Robertson Field, Miami, Ok.) 
1997 – Trnity Valley 43, Blinn 8  (Bruce Field, Athens, Tx) 
1996 – Blinn 43, Navarro 0 (Spencer Stadium, Brenham, Tx) 

---- 

C.H.A.M.P.S HEART OF TEXAS BOWL RECORDS  
2022 -- Butler CC, Ks, 28, Kilgpre 24  (Commerce, Tx) 
2021 -- Tyler 28, Coffeyville 7  (Commerce, Tx) 
2020 -- No Bowl 
2019 -- No Bowl 
2018 -- Kilgore 28, Pima CC, Az. 0  (Waco ISD Stadium) 
2017 -- Trinity Valley 48, Garden City, Ks. 41 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2016 -- Trinity Valley 34, Northwest Mississippi 24 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2015 -- East Central Ms., 35, Kilgore 21 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2014 -- Trinity Valley 27, Coffeyville 24 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
            Texas A&M Commerce 72, East Central Ok., 21 
2013 --  Trinity Valley 72, Mesa CC, Az., 23  (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove)       VACATED  
             McMurry 38, Southern Arkansas 35 
2012  -- Navarro 30, Georgia Military 23 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 



2011  -- Navarro 40, New Mexico Military Institute 24 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2010  -- Blinn 31, Arizona Western 27  (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2009  -- Navarro 37, Mississippi Gulf Coast 28 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2008  -- Fort Scott, Ks., 30, Blinn 14 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2007  -- Mississippi Gulf Coast 62, Kilgore 28 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2006  -- Kilgore 19, Fort Scott, Ks., 7 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2005  -- Cisco 47, Dodge City, Ks,., 28 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2004  -- Hutchinson, Ks., 15, Tyler 10 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2003  -- Tyler 55, Rochester CTC, Mn., 3 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2002  -- Trinity Valley 33, Jones County, Ms., 22 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 
2001  -- Coffeyville, Ks., 49, Navarro 14 (Bulldawg Stadium, Copperas Cove) 

---- 

CHAMPS BOWL GAME APPEARANCES (SWJCFC Teams) 
 5 -- Trinity Valley (2002, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017) 
 5 -- Kilgore (2006, 2007, 2015, 2018, 2022) 
 4 -- Navarro (2001, 2009, 2011, 2012) 
 3 -- Tyler (2003, 2004, 2021) 
 2 -- Blinn (2008, 2010) 
 1 -- Cisco (2005) 
(NMMI has been a member of the SWJCFC since 2016) 

---- 

CHAMPS BOWL GAME APPEARANCES (Opponents) 
3 -- Coffeyville (2001, 2014, 2021) 
2 -- Fort Scott (2006, 2008) 
2 -- Mississippi Gulf Coast (2007, 2009) 
1 -- Butler CC, Ks. (2022) 
1 -- Mesa CC, Az (2013) 
1 -- Pima CC, Az (2018) 
1 -- Arizona Western (2010) 
1 -- NMMI (2011) 
1 -- Georgia Military (2012) 
1 -- Northwest Mississippi (2016) 
1 -- Dodge City (2005) 
1 -- Hutchinson (2004) 
1 -- Rochester CTC, Mn (2003) 
1 -- Garden City (2017)  
1 -- Jones County, Ms (2002) 
1 -- East Central, Ms. (2015) 

---- 

CONFERENCE RECORDS IN HEART OF TEXAS BOWL 
SWJCFC --            14-6   (Last appearance: 2022, Kilgore) 
KJCCC --                4-5   (Last appearance: 2022, Butler) 
MACJC --                2-3   (Last appearance: 2016, Northwest Mississippi) 
WSFL --                  0-4   (Last appearance: 2018, Pima) 



MCAC --                  0-1   (Last appearance: 2003, Rochester) 
INDEPENDENTS  --   0-1   (Last appearance: 2012, Georgia Military) 

 


